Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator of the above-named Company intends to declare a first and final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any) to the Liquidator at Butcher Woods, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham B3 1UP by no later than 2 October 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 11 January 2013.

Office holder details: Roderick Graham Butcher (IP No 8834) of Butcher Woods Ltd, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP.

For further details contact: Roderick Graham Butcher, Tel: 0121 236 6001. Alternative contact: Dan Trinham.

Roderick Graham Butcher, Liquidator

08 September 2014

(2194214)

YOUNG EUROPEAN LIMITED

04447598

Previous Name of Company: Accessclimb Limited

Registered office: Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9I G

Principal Trading Address: Thornhill Industrial Estate, South Marston, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN3 4TA

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator intends to declare a first dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving, specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG by no later than 13 October 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend, or any other dividend declared, before their debt is proved.

Date of appointment: 2 September 2013. Office Holder details: Stephen Hunt (IP No 9183) of Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG.

Further details contact: Richard Patrick, Email: richard.patrick@griffins.net, Tel: 0207 554 9600.

Stephen Hunt, Liquidator

05 September 2014 (2194213)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

CARLTON HILL PROPERTY LIMITED

Company Number: BC # 1761713

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 204, subsection (b) of the BVI Business Companies Act 2004, that the Company is in voluntary liquidation. The voluntary liquidation commenced on 27 August 2014. The Liquidator is *Mukhtar Tabouzada*, of 2 Mesaha Square, Dokki, Giza, Egypt . (2194250)

COMPLETION OF DISSOLUTION OF CLAYMORE ASSOCIATES LIMITED

The Company

In the matter of the International Business Companies Act of 24 of 1994 of the Republic of Seychelles and in the matter of CLAYMORE ASSOCIATES LIMITED, We hereby inform that on 18 August 2014, the Company has been dissolved as a company under the International Business Companies Act and the said Company has been struck off the Register of International Business Companies.

Michael Anthony Clifford, Liquidator, 3rd Floor, 14 Hanover Street, London W1S 1YH United Kingdom .

2 September 2014 (2194246)

ISLE OF MAN COMPANIES ACTS 1931 – 2004 FALMOUTH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

118494C

NOTICE OF CREDITORS' MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 214 of the Isle of Man Companies Act 1931 that a meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man on 29th September 2014 at 12.45pm for the purposes outlined in Sections 226 to 229 of the Isle of Man Companies Act 1931.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the company at its registered office at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1JA not later than 10.00am on the day before the meeting.

For the purpose of voting, secured creditors must (unless they surrender their security) lodge at the registered office of the company at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man before the meeting, a statement giving particulars of their security, the date when it was given, and the value at which it is assessed.

A list of the names and addresses of the company's creditors may be inspected free of charge at registered office of the company at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man on the two business days preceding the meeting of creditors.

Dated this 03 September 2014

David John Humbles, Director

(2194252)

ISLE OF MAN COMPANIES ACTS 1931 – 2004 FALMOUTH LIMITED

119649C

NOTICE OF CREDITORS' MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 214 of the Isle of Man Companies Act 1931 that a meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man on 29th September 2014 at 1.30pm for the purposes outlined in Sections 226 to 229 of the Isle of Man Companies Act 1931.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the company at its registered office at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1JA not later than 10.00am on the day before the meeting.

For the purpose of voting, secured creditors must (unless they surrender their security) lodge at the registered office of the company at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man before the meeting, a statement giving particulars of their security, the date when it was given, and the value at which it is assessed.

A list of the names and addresses of the company's creditors may be inspected free of charge at registered office of the company at 18 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man on the two business days preceding the meeting of creditors.

Dated this 03 September 2014

David John Humbles, Director

(2194254)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME JACKALS LIMITED

06409039

On 10 September 2014 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation. I, Alexandros Tryfonos of 6 Lime Tree Grove, Ham Green, Bristol, BS20 0HG was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the name Mezze Restaurants or Mezze. (2194245)